IICA/CE/Res. 534 (XXXI-O/11)

July 13 2011 Original: Spanish

2010 ANNUAL REPORT OF IICA

RESOLUTION No. 534

The EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE, at its Thirty-first Regular Meeting,

HAVING REVIEWED:

Document IICA/CE/Doc. 573 (11), "2010 Annual Report of IICA,"

CONSIDERING:

That Article 4.f of the Rules of Procedure of the Executive Committee establishes that this governing body of IICA is to receive, analyze and approve the annual report on the activities of the General Directorate and take appropriate action;

That the General Directorate prepared and published the 2010 Annual Report of IICA, which was sent by the Director General of IICA to the Permanent Council of the Organization of American States (OAS) on April 7, 2011 and distributed via IICA's website;

That each Representative, in turn, presented the respective national report to the 34 Member States;

That the report describes the cooperation activities carried out by the Institute in 2010 for the purpose of implementing IICA's national, regional and hemispheric cooperation agendas within the framework of the 2010-2014 Medium-term Plan; and,

That the 2010 Annual Report is available in electronic format on the Institute's website (www.iica.int),

RESOLVES:

To approve the 2010 Annual Report of IICA.